



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 23-00186 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/17/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/28/2023 Final action: 2/28/2023

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Tunnel Road Sewer Main Extension in County Service Area 12

(Mission Canyon), First District, as follows:

Acting as the governing authority of County Service Area 12:

a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the extension of a sewer main

in Tunnel Road; and

b) Determine that the project is statutorily exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21080.21 and CEQA Guidelines (Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations), Section 15282(k) as it consists of the installation of less than one mile of new sewer line located within existing rights of way and approve the filing of the Notice of

Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: Tunnel Road Sewer Main Extension NOE 2022.12.21, 3. Posted

NOE, 4. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Tunnel Road Sewer Main Extension in County Service Area 12 (Mission Canyon), First District, as follows:

Acting as the governing authority of County Service Area 12:

- a) Authorize the Public Works Director to advertise and receive bids for the extension of a sewer main in Tunnel Road; and
- b) Determine that the project is statutorily exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21080.21 and CEQA Guidelines (Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations), Section 15282(k) as it consists of the installation of less than one mile of new sewer line located within existing rights of way and approve the filing of the Notice of Exemption on that basis.